CHECK SHEETShort Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

F	ile No. <u>13</u>	416		-	Fiel	d Office	No. <u>4</u>		G	MD No.	<u>3</u>	
		-	obtained fo				o □ es ⊠	Non Appli		Address	s Change'	? <u>NO</u>
3.	ls Water	Use Corres	e of Use Ove pondent cor	rect as c	urrently s	hown in	WRIS?	Yes ⊠ 1			s Change¹	***************************************
4.	a. Point	of diversion	n computer	ID No(s).	1		for poir	nt(s) being	s) being changed. section for the new point(s) of diversion:			
	Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'n	"W	Count	У	Qualifie	ers
	ENT			8	31	30	53	5181	Meade	9	SWSWS	SW
	DEL	45823										
	Old P d. Name	DIV ID	Authorized F	Rate gpm gpm/cfs gpm/cfs oked cree	Additio	onal Rat	e gpm _ m/cfs _ m/cfs _ is t	Authorized	ally assigned Quantity af af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy tly shown in	Addition	af/r af/r	_ af ngy ngy
	e. Form	ation Name	& No. <u>211/3</u>	31 oglala	dakota		-		a <u>na</u>			
	<u>WATER F</u>		original p/d: ION TRAIL C	OMMEN	Change Change Notice a	Applica Approve	tion Reco ed f by <u>12/3</u>	eived (date 1/18	accepted for	priority)		
7.	METER A	CTION TRA	AIL COMMEI	<u>NTS</u>	·			12/31/18	(Change No.	C,		
8.	Base Acre	es		Yea	ar		Mii	nimum Rea	sonable Quar	ntity		
								Date Create	ed 11/3/17	by tpm		
								Date Enter	ed	hv		

CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

9. Changes to the place of use will be:

File Number 13416

	i N					Ī			
10.1	ACRES								
	%∃S								
7,	SW1/4								
SE1/4	NW74								
	NE% NW% SW% SE%								
1/4	SW74								
SW74	VW/V								
	NE% NW% SW% SE%								
	SE1/4								
1/4	NW14 SW14 SE14								
NW74	NW74								
	NE%								
7/4	SW7.								
NE34	NE% NW% SW% SE%								
	NE%						,		
		rized	S	rized	S	rized	S	rized	S
		Acres Authorized	New Acres						
	nge	ΑC		ΑC		ΑĆ		Α̈́	
	wp. Ra								
	Sec. Twp. Range								
4									
0	Flace Us ID#								
	Person ID ID #								
	Action	CIZ	פרוס טאו						

	ָ עם עם עם	Ó
-		2
	֡ ֡ ֡ ֡ ֡ ֡ ֩ ֩ ֞ ֞ ֞ ֞ ֞ ֞ ֞ ֞ ֞ ֞ ֞ ֞	
		ים ע
-	200	ŭ

Person ID # 3	Person ID #			
2.	<u>က်</u>			<u> </u>
	Person ID #			
Person ID#	2.			
	Person ID #			

a. Original application/approval

Give to Applicant:

- b. Original receipt (one for each application)
- c. Information packet containing:
- Notice and Proof form
- Water Meter Specifications

Acceptable Meter list

- Water level measurement tube specifications
- Check Valve specifications
- Pink Sheet K.S.A. 82a-728 letter
- Form stating to record in Register of Deeds Office (OPTIONAL AS NEEDED)

- GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
- a. Good, <u>microfilmable</u> copy of application and/or approval and this check sheet Send to headquarters:

Complete ownership and WUC change information.

Date stamp received and approved.

- b. Original check and copy of receipt
- c. Test hole log
- d. GMD recommendation, if any
- e. Map or aerial photograph, if any
- Send to KDHE: Letter (KDHE.LT) advising of location of abandoned well. რ

CONDITIONS

- Insert notice and proof date.
- Type or print applicant's/owner's name on line. તું છું
 - Complete notary statement.

ADDITIONAL PHOTOCOPIES	**Approximate the state of the	TITLE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROP		
ADDITIONAL				



Garden City Field Office 2508 Johns Street Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Michael A. Meyer, Water Commissioner

www.agriculture.ks.gov Sam Brownback, Governor

Phone: (620) 276-2901

Fax: (620) 276-9315

November 6, 2017

MARCELLA THORSON 9848 E 84TH ST **TULSA OK 74133**

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 13416

Dear Ms. Thorson:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures GMD#3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 7 day of November 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 13416 dated November 6, 2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

MARCELLA THORSON 9848 E 84TH ST TULSA OK 74133

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than	agraph N 100 feet t(s) of div	t, or if p	place o	of use	will be	e char	i ted. (iged, i	Compl include	ete al a top	l other ograp	r appli hic me	i cable ap or (portic detaile	n s. If d plat	f chang showi	je in p ng the	oint of autho	diver rized	sion is greater and proposed
ponn	.(3) 01 011	GIOIOIT	AI (G) G.	piaco	OI GOO.							···-					REC	CEIV	ED
																		25	
						F	ile No). <u>1341</u>	6								-	312	• •
4	Application	on la he		∽odo f	or ann	roual c	f tha (hiaf E	nalnec	or to ch	ange (the (ch	rack or	na ar h	voth):		UUT	0 # 6	.017
1.	Аррисан	M IS HE	геру п	ilaue n	n ghhi				Hümee					16 01 5					ld Office
							lace of			_	Point o			****		Divisio	on of V	Vater I	Resources
	under the		-		s the s				ation in					ndition	s desc	ribed r	elow.		
	The sour	ce of su	ı ylqqı	s:		⊠G	Ground	water			Surfac	ce wate	ər						
2.	Name an	ıd addre	ess of	Applic	ant: <u>M</u>	ARCE	LLA T	HORS	ON E	ΓAL									
	9848 E 8	34TH ST	r TUL	_SA O	K 741	33													
	Phone Number: (620)339-5522 Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: MARCELLA THORSON ET AL																		
	Name ar	ıd addre	ess of '	Water	Use C	orresp	onder	it: MA	<u>RCELI</u>	<u>_A TH</u> (<u>ORSO</u>	<u>N ET /</u>	<u> 4L</u>						
	9848 E 8	34TH S7	r TUL	SA OF	<u>(7413</u>	33													AHA W
	Phone N	lumber:	(_)					Email	addre	ss:								
3.	The pres	ently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	ıse is:													
	Owner of	f Land -	N/	AME:	MARC	ELLA	<u>THOR</u>	SON F	<u>ET AL</u>										
		1	ADDRI	DRESS: 9848 E 84TH ST_TULSA OK_74133 one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)															
	(If there is	more th	ап one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				NF	E¼			NV	N¼			SV	N1/4			SF	E¼		TOTAL
Sec	c. Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE14	ACRES
**********							,						ſ <u></u>						
																		<u> </u>	
				1	,														
	If this ap	f Land -	NA	AME:	<u>no cha</u>	ange to	acres	3											
												······································							
	(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								ТЕ
				<u>N</u> F	E¼		<u> </u>	NV	N¼	!	<u> </u>	SV	N¼		↓	Si	E¼		TOTAL
Sec	c, Twp.	Range	NE%	NW14	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	ACRES
						¹	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> ' '</u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
							<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1				<u> </u>			
							<u> </u>												
																		<i>3</i> 1	
	For Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code		———	e\$ /	/OO	TR:	#		Re	 eceipt	Date	10/5	31/15	⁷ Chec	:k#_:	5371

5.	Presently author									
	One in the	sw	Quarter of the		SW		Quarter of th	ne	SW	Quarter
	of Section	8	, Township		31		South, Rang	le	30	W,
	in <u>Meade</u>	Co	unty, Kansas, <u>80</u>	fe	et No	rth <u>520</u>	<u>0 </u>	est of Sou	theast cor	ner of section.
	Authorized Rate _		Authorized Quanti	у			Depth of well _		(1	feet)
			No. <u>1</u>					5212	feet \	Nest)
	☐ This point will	not be chan	ged 🛛 This point v	vill be	chan	ged as fol	llows:			
	Proposed point of	of diversion:	(Complete only if cha	nge is	s requ	ested)				
	One in the	sw	Quarter of the		SW_		Quarter of th	ne	sw	Quarter
	of Section	8	, Township		31		South, Rang	je	30	W,
	in Meade	Co	unty, Kansas, <u>53</u>	fe	et No	rth <u>518</u>	1 feet W	est of Sou	theast cor	ner of section.
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity			F	Proposed well	depth (fee	t)	
			Ⅱ ☐ Geo Center Lis							
L	1.1V (1.1V)									
6.	Presently author		diversion:							
0.							Quarter of th	ne		Quarter
	of Section		Quarter of the , Township				South Rand	 ie		(E/W).
	in	Cc	unty, Kansas,	. fe	et No	rth	feet W	est of Sou	theast cor	ner of section.
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quanti	<u></u> 10	.0(110	Г.	enth of well	00.0.00	(1	feet)
	/DWP use only	Computer IF	No (3DS			feet North		feet \	Nest)
			ged							1000
	-		(Complete only if cha				110W3.			,
							Ougston of th			Quarter
	One in the		Quarter of the				Couth Dans	ie		Quanter
	of Section	0-	, Township		at Nias	- -	South, Rang	oot of Cour	thoont cor	(E/vv),
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	re	et No	rın	reet vv	est of Sou	neast cor	ner or section.
			Proposed Quantity							
L	Inis point is: [] A	Additional vve	Ⅱ ☐ Geo Center Lis	t otner	water	r rights the	it will use this	s point		4
77	Why do you need a	now point of	divorcion?		13a	If the pror	nosed point o	f diversion	will be rel	ocated within 100
7.	wity do you need a	a new point of	diversion?	_	Tou.	feet of the	e existing poi	nt of divers	sion, Indica	ate its location or
	old well needs to b	e replaced		_		the diagra	m below in re	lation to th	e existing	point of diversion diagram below
						represen	ts presently a	authorized	point of	diversion.)
				_		•		North	•	•
Ω	If a wall is the test	hole log attac	hed? ⊠ Yes □ No			1	00 50	0	50	100
0.	ii a well, is the test	noic log attac	110d: 23 100 1110			·	الْدُر الْطَ	ПТТП		
9.	When do you p	ropose to c	omplete the new poir	nt of			<u></u>	<u>-</u>	1	
	diversion?	•	•				. -	-	1	
	November 6, 2017					. 50	' 	_		- 5 0
										
10.	If the point of diver	sion is a well:				West C) =	רו ∑ווו	16-11-11	크o East
	(a) What are you	going to do wi	th the old well?			7700L C	` - ' ' ' ' ' '		P' ' ' '	-
							_			=
	plug					50		_	+	二 50
								_		
	(b) When will this	be done? <u>201</u>	7	_			L		1	
11.		anagement	District recommend	ation		1	00 50	0 South	50	100
	attached?	es 🛛 No					s	cale: 1" =	100'	
40	A				13b.	If the prop	posed point o	f diversion	will be rele	ocated more than
12.	Assisted by tpm			_		100 feet	but within 1	320 feet	from the	existing point of
						For aroun	attaen a top Idwater sourc	pograpnic es. show a	шарога IIwells (in	erial photograph cluding domestic
						within one	e-half mile of t	he propose	ed point of	diversion and the
						names ar	nd mailing ad	dresses o	t the own	ers. For surface ddresses of the
						landowne	r(s) one-half	mile dow	าstream a	nd one-half mile
						unstream	from your pro	perty lines	_	

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

rov (.A. erm	visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-70</i> R. 5-1-1 <i>et.seq.</i> With the exception of those conditions express as, conditions and limitations of File No. <u>13416</u> .	708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable of et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, saly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
١.	A change application was received on October 31, 3 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number by	requesting that the place of use and / or point of e changed as described in the application.
	on the topographic map accompanying the application to chan	horized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown ge the place of use. ☐ Applicable ☒≮Not Applicable
	radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	T Not Abblicable
	authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Applicable	e located more than feet from the previously Applicable
	tube or other device suitable for making water level measurem with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a nents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
	and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of Applicable Not Applicable	A V
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chapplicable Not Applicable	<u> </u>
	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	
9.	with an in line, automotic quick clocing check ValVA canania	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
11.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summ	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and ary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ided, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Υοι	u have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
hef	ore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas	SOMMANT ONDER IGGGED
file	partment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be divited with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,	11-11-
Dri	nsas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park ve, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
sho	own on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary	(Print Name): THOMAS PMAKENS
Ord	der will become effective on the 15 th day after the date shown	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
on	the Certificate of Service. For Use by Register of Deeds	Date of Issuance: <u>November 6, 2017</u>
	Tor Ose by Neglater of Doode	State of Kansas)) SS
		County of Ainney)
		Acknowledged before me on Town here by 2011
		by Thomas P. Makens
	"?	Clanatura: A. A. A. S. S. S. A. A. A.
		Signature: Notery Public JULIE JONES Notery Public My Appointment Expires December 15, 2018
		My commission expires: (Notary Seal)

Page 4

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

File No. ____

14.	If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer t	feet fro	m exis	ting po	int of div	version, complete the fo	llowing:
	 (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this 	y autho applic	rized p ation.)	olace(s	s) of use	identified in this applica	tion?
	 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign thing) 		•	• •	of use i	dentified in this applica	tion be adversely
	(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there b ▼ Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this				ge to pro	operty, public health or s	afety?
or a	application proposes a surface water change in point of diversible of the application must be signed by all on the application in the signed by all on the application in the applicatio	sion, a wners	ground of the	dwater curren	change tly autho	in point of diversion gre rized place of use, or th	ater than 300 fee eir duly authorize
age their conf	reby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or a and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly a behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this ained in this application are true, correct and compl	uthori: s appl ete.	zed ag icatio	gent c on per	of the o tains.	wner(s) to make this I further verify that	application o the statement
Date	d at CARDEN CITY, Kansas	s, this	31	51. q	ay of	OCTOBER	.20 17.
	,	_	*	~	, <u></u>		
	E. S. Amerin (Owner) E. G. Ameri W	*****				(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)					(Please Print)	
	(Owner)					(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	. –				(Please Print)	
F	(Owner)	******	············			(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	_				(Please Print)	ALADIA-LIMIA
Cour	ereby certify that the foregoing application was stories	PUBLIC - THERIN XM. EXR.			 nd swo	rn to before me this	3157 day of
My C	ommission Expires 9-14-18				ther	LAC PULL H	
accur	COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be compleate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all propriate fee must be paid.	ete, all o I the app	f the ap propriate	plicable e owner	e portions rs' must b	of the application form muse affixed to the application	st be completed wii and notarized; and
	FEE SC	HEDUI	E				
	application to change the place of use or the point of diversion in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Dep (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or let (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 30 (3) Application to change the place of use	under artme ss 0 feet .	this se	gricul	ture 		\$100 \$200
		•					

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 63! Garden City, KS 6784! Fax: 620-277-022

Butch AMERIN 620-339-5522

Customer Name	: Marcella Thorso	n .	WO#: 12674	Date: /0-19-17
Street Address:	9848 E. S	46 Street	Test #: 6	E LOG:
City, State:	TULSA, OK	LA 74133	Driller: Dala Gu	inn
County: Mean	k Quarter: SW_	Section: 8	Township: 3/	Range: 30
	East of Well	GF	S: N37,35875 W100,	61603
Rig #: 1000		Elevation: 2769'	Static WL: 283"	Estimated?
			Proposed Well Depth	<u>580</u>
			9 &	

				Proposed Well Depth <u> </u>
		Footage		2650.00
%	From	Pay	То	Description of Strata
/0	0	l ay	2	Top Soil
	2		18	Brown Sandy Clay
	18		49	Brown Clay & /few 1:ma rock strips
	49		61	Red Clay
	61		84	Fine Sand w/ comple clay ledges
	84		95	Brown Clay
	95		157 ·	Sand fine to med course w/ couple clay leafres
	157	7	165	Brown Clay
	165		179	Sand fine to mad course
	179		185	Brown Clay
	183		200	Sand fine to med course
	200		210	Lisht Blue Clay
	210	•	244	Sand fine to med course
	244		265	Brown sandy clay wlmany sand strips
20	265.	2	284	Sand fine to med course w some clay string as
25	284	39	323	Sand fine to med course w / course clay ledges
25	323	23	346	Sand fine to med course w/few clay stringers
20	346	-16	362	Sand fine to med course w/ many clay string ers
5	362	17,	379	Brown sandy clay w/ few sand bids
25	379	13	392	Sand fine to med convse
4 -	392	(0)	<i>378</i>	Brown Sandy Clay
25	398	<u> 13</u>	411	Sand fine to med course
5	4/1	12	423 459	Brown sandy clay w/some lime rock tsome fine sand strips
5	459	26	485	Brown shifty day w/couple sand ledges
<u> </u>	485		491	Brown Sandy clay w/ many sand strips Yellow Soanstone
10	491	9	500	Sandstone & Brown rock -used little water -
	500		520	Red Bed
	1000		<u> </u>	7150 1259
				;
	<u> </u>	_		Sweet Gel X -1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Grant -5
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>		Grout -5 Bent, Plug 3/4 -5
				Perma Plag -1
				Perma Plag -1 21 Af Drag Black -1
	<u> </u>			
	<u> ` </u>			<i>A.</i>
				1246
				. 1311

